


Introduction
It is very important for us to explain
to you who we are and how we
understand the pool industry.   

Pag.

06-13

Cleaning Material
Our range of Cleaning Material
products will help you maintain
your pool clean and safe.

Filtration Kits
Your cleaning tasks will be
supplemented with our big offer
of Filtration Kits that ensures
perfect pool experience.  

Complements
With our kits you can get accurate
information and keep your water
sparkling, crystal clear.  

Pag.

50-63

Pag.

66-77

Bulk/Polybag

Display box Blister on card Plain box

Shrink/Shrink
with insert card Hangtag

Clamshell
with insert card

Polybag with
Head card

Cardboard
and Sleeve

Packaging Solutions
Several packaging options for you to select the 
one which fits your necessities better.

Pag.

16-20
Pag.

21-23
Pag.

25-27
Pag.

28-34
Pag.

35-36
Pag.

37-38
Pag.

40-41
Pag.

42-46











































Code T968C T969C

Filter Dia. mm

HP/V/
Hz

500

0.75/230/50 1.25/230/50

600

MPV

Pump

5ways
/1.25”

6ways
/1.5”

5ways
/1.25”

6ways
/1.5”

A mm 755 805

B mm 820 870 940 990

C mm 556 556

D mm 38 50 38 50

Sand
Filling

Kg 80 150

Grain Size mm 0.4 - 0.8 0.4 - 0.8

Suggestion
Filter Speed

m3/h/
m2 50

Max Working 
Pressure

KPa 250

Test Pressure KPa 350

Suggestion for 
Pump Potency

W 550 - 920 550 - 920

This filtration systems are the ideal solution
for above ground pools. Easy to assembly
and operate, reliable.

The filter range features a one-piece blow
molded body with no joints. It is made of
HDPE plastic that is weather and chemical
resistant. The filter assembled on a plastic
base with all the necessary accessories.

It is available on 500mm/20” and
600mm/24” filter tanks.
 
An aesthetic 1,25” - 5 way or 1.5”-6 way
multiport top mount valve is included.
The design of the valve makes it reliable
on all the working conditions.

Suggestion for pump potency is from
550W up to 920W.

Max working pressure: 250Kpa;

Testing pressure: 350Kpa;

Testing standard: NSF stand 50



S
p

a
re

 P
a
rt

s

Fiji Pump Spare Parts List

58

Code

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Spare Parts Code

04010600-0001

04010600-0002

04010600-0012

04010600-0010

04010600-0005

04010600-0007

04010600-0008

04010600-0009

04010600-0006

04010600-0031

04010600-0029

04010600-0016

04010601G-0001

04010602G-0001

04010603G-0001

04010600-0024

04010600-0030

04010600-0028

04010600-0017

04010601G-0100

04010602G-0100

04010603G-0100

Description

Transparent cover

O-ring Ø110*3.5

Pre-filter basker

O-Ring

Plastic self-tapping screws

Half nut A

Half nut B

Flat washer

O-Ring Ø37*2.7

“+” tapping screw/big head

The pump casing

Impeller for 04010601

Impeller for 04010602

Impeller for 04010603

Mechanical seal

O-Ring Ø95*3.5 

“+” Screw with round head

Connection cover

Motor for 04010601

Motor for 04010602

Motor for 04010603

Pre-filter basket housing

Quantity

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

9

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

Sparta Pump Spare Parts List  

S
p

a
re

 P
a
rt

s

Code Spare Parts Code Description Quantity

1 04010G00-0002 Locking cover 1

2 04010G00-0001 PC cover 1

3 04010G00-0003 O ring 1

4 04010500-0004 1

5 04010200-0006 House union 2

6 04010200-0007 Union Nut 2

7 04010200-0005 O ring 2

8 04010G00-0006 Pump body 1

9 04010G00-0010 Diffusor 1

10

04010G00-0011 0.33HP impeller 1

04010G00-0012 0.50HP impeller 1

04010G00-0013 0.75HP impeller 1

04010G00-0014 1HP impeller 1

04010G00-0015 1.25HP impeller 1

11 04010G00-0019 Hex socket screw 6

12 04010G00-0016 O ring 1

13 04010G00-0018 Motor adapter 1

14 45844-0003 Nut 6

15

04010G01-0100 Sparta 033 motor 1

04010G02-0100 Sparta 050 motor 1

04010G03-0100 Sparta 075 motor 1

04010G04-0100 Sparta 100 motor 1

04010G05-0100 Sparta 125 motor 1

16 04010G00-0017 Mechanical seal 1

17
04010G00-0008 Support rubber (033-075) 1

04010G00-0020 Support rubber (100-125) 1

18 04010G00-0007 Pump base 1

19 04010G00-0009 O ring 1

20 04010G00-0004 Flat gasket 1

21 04010G00-0005 Drain plug 1

Pre-filter basker

59



 

Spare Parts List for Samon 300,301,400
S

p
a
re

 P
a
rt

s

60

Item Spare Parts Code Description  Qty Remark  

1  T9680-08A M6 Square Bolt  1   

2 T5360-21 C Rubber Gasket  1   

3 T5360-21A  Exhaust Body  1   

4 T5360-220 Pressure Gauge （0~1bar ）  1   

5 T5360-21B  Gasket  2  

6 T5360-110  1.25"  Top Mounted Valve  1   

7 T5360-1 6A M6*45  Stainless Bolt  1   

8 T5360-080 Plastic Clamp  2  

9 T5360-1 6D M 6 Stainless Nut  2  

10  T5360-1 6F M6*80  Stainless Bolt  1   

11  T5360-070 Handle  1   

12  T5360-16C  D12*1.6  Stainless Gasket  1   

13  T5360-16B  D10*20  Stainless Tube  1   

14  T5360-16E  O Ring  1   

15  
T5360-100  D300mm  Filter Tank  1  Samoa 300/301  

T6160-010  D400mm Filter Tank  1  Samoa 400  

16  
T5360-09B Hose 233mm  1  Samoa 300/301  

T5360-09A Hose 318mm  1  Samoa 400  

17  T5360-030 Top Collector  cover  1   

18  T5360-040 Bottom Collector  cover  1   

19  T6150 -010  Base 1   

20 
T5360-120  Rubber Gasket  1  Samoa 300/301  

T5360-120  Rubber Gasket  2 Samoa 400  

21  T5360-050 Black Nut  1   

22 T9080-000 Hose Dia: 38mm  550mm  1   

23 T4080-000 Hose Clamps  6  

24 

T615A -010 Pump（Fiji3， 125W  ）  1  Samoa 300  

T615B -010  Pump（Fiji4， 180W  ）  1  Samoa 301  

T615 D-010  Pump（Fiji6，230W  ）  1  Samoa 400  

61

S
p

a
re

 P
a
rt

s



 

 

S
p

a
re

 P
a
rt

s

Spare Parts List for Monoblock T968C, T969C

62

Item Spare Parts Code Description Qty Remark 

1  T9680-08A M6 Square Bolt 2  

2 T5360-21 C Rubber Gasket 1   

3 T5360-21A Exhaust Body 1   

4 T100SM Pressure Gauge（0~1bar ） 1   

5 T5360-21B Gasket 2  

6 
T5360-110  1.25"  Top Mounted Valve 1  T968/T969 

T9680-060 1.5 "  Top Mounted Valve 1  T968/T969 

7 T9680-180 M6*45 Stainless Bolt 1   

8 T9680-020 Plastic Clamp 2  

9 T5360-1 6D M6 Stainless Nut 2  

10 T5360-1 6F M6*80 Stainless Bolt 1   

11  T5360-070 Handle 1   

12  T5360-16C D12*1.6  Stainless Gasket 1   

13  T5360-16B D10*20 Stainless Tube 1   

14 T5360-16E O Ring 1   

15
T9680-010 D500mm Filter Tank 1  T968 

T9690-010 D600mm Filter Tank 1  T969 

16  
T9680-050  Hose 470mm 1  T968 

T9690-040 Hose 563mm  1  T969 

17  T9680-07A Top Collector cover 1   

18  T9680-07B Bottom Collector cover 1   

19  
T9680-120 Tube 35mm 1  T968 

T9690-050 Tube 70mm 1  T969 

20 T9680-140 M4*20mm Stainless Bolt 4  

21  T9680-130 Cover of Collector 8  

22 
T9680-030 L110 Collector 8 T968 

T9690-020 L170 Collector 8 T969 

23 
T9680-040 Gas Tube 419mm  1  T968 

T9690-040 Gas Tube 500mm 1  T969 

24 T9680-090 Gas Nut 1   

25 T9680-08C Plastic Nut 1   

26 T9680-08E O-ring 2  

27 T9680-08D B 1   

28 T9680-08B O-ring 1   

29 T9680-11D  O-ring 42mm* 3.2mm 2 

 

30 T9680-11C  Male Part 2 

31  T9680-11D  O-ring 52.8mm* 3mm） 2 

32 T9680-11A  50 Connector 2 

33 T9680-11B  Nut 2 

34 T968C-B20 Hose 1   

35

36

 T4080-000 Hose Clamps 4  

P0750-000 SPARTA075（550W/230V） 1  T968 

P1250 -000 SPARTA125（920W/230V） 1  T969 

37 
T9680-150 D500mm Filter Tank Base 1  T968 

T9690-060 D600mm Filter Tank Base 1  T969 

38 T968C-B1A M10*25 Nut 2  

39 T968C-B1C M10 Gasket 4  

40 T968C-B1B M10*7.3 Nut 2  

63

S
p

a
re

 P
a
rt

s



66 67



68 69



70 71



Pool Cover Reel
P

o
o

l 
C

o
v
e
r 

R
e
e
l

Cover Reel Stands 
for Above Ground 
Pool with Fixation 
Plates (Length
Tube is Optional)
-Without Tube

16” to 22” White 
Painted (3” Dia in 
3 Section of 8”) 
Tube for Solar 
Roller for 396

Solar Roller for 
Above Ground 
Pool (without 
Tube)

T390 T246T396

Pool Cover Reel Stand

ST03

ST04

Aluminum Frame
Tube 50mm

Stainless Steel
Frame Tube 50mm

Pool Cover Reel Stand
with Gear
Reduction System

ST05

ST06

Aluminum Frame
Tube 50mm

Stainless Steel
Frame Tube 50mm

TB02
Grooved Anodized
Aluminum Tube

Thickness: 1.3mm

Inner Dia: 76mm

Outer Dia: 82mm

TB03
Grooved Anodized
Aluminum Tube
Thickness: 1.3mm

Inner Dia: 95mm

Outer Dia: 102mm

Pool Cover Reel Stand

ST01

ST02

Aluminum Frame
Tube 40mm

Stainless Steel
Frame Tube 40mm

TB01
Non-Grooved Anodized
Aluminum Tube
Thickness: 1.3mm

Inner Dia: 76mm

Outer Dia: 82mm

72

Pool Cover Reel

Hand Wheel:  HW01
Stand: ST01

R1110
R1120

Pool Cover Reel

Hand Wheel: HW01
Stand:ST02

R1210
R1220

Pool Cover Reel

Hand Wheel: HW02
Stand:ST03

R2320
R2330

For TB01 Tube

For TB02 Tube

For TB01 Tube

For TB02 Tube

For TB02 Tube

For TB03 Tube

Pool Cover Reel

Hand Wheel: HW02
Stand:ST04

R2420
R2430

Pool Cover Reel

Hand Wheel: HW02
Stand: ST05

R2520
R2530

Pool Cover Reel

Hand Wheel: HW02
Stand:ST06

R2620
R2630

For TB02 Tube

For TB03 Tube

For TB02 Tube

For TB02 Tube

For TB02 Tube

For TB03 Tube

HW01 HW02Hand Wheel 350mm Hand Wheel 350mm

With overmolded soft material

P
o

o
l 
C

o
v
e
r 

R
e
e
l

Pool Cover Reel

73



74

Skimmer  Parts

S
k
im

m
e
r 

 P
a
rt

s

75



76

Winter Floater Plastic Pole 
Hanger with 12 
Screws

Aluminum 
Pole Hanger

Pool Cover 
Drainer w/15”
Hose and 
Syphon

T461 T77 T415 T649

Back Mount

Side Mount

Oiled Filled Stainless
Steel & Shockproof
Pressure Gauge

T556BM
T556SM

Back Mount

Side Mount

Stainless Steel Waterproof 

& Shockproof Pressure 

Gauge-Side Mount

T555BM
T555SM

2” Back Mount 

Pressure Gauge 

(0-30/60psi)

T100BMFoot Bath
(40x40x10cm)

Foot Bath
(55x40x10cm)

T583T655

Pool Rope & Float Kits

T370A 17” (7 Floats)

T370B 18” (8 Floats)

T370C 20” (9 Floats)

T370D 25” (11 Floats)

Blue and 
White 5” x 9” 
Float

23 x 33cm
Replacement 
Fine Mesh Bag

Safety Hook T391 T410 T312

2” Side Mount
Pressure Gauge
(0-30/60psi) 

T100SM

Back Mount

Side Mount

Stainless Steel Pressure 

Gauge/ Oiled Filled

Pressure Gauge-Oiled

Filled Pressure Gauge

T412BM
T412SM

Back Mount

Side Mount

Stainless Steel Pressure 

Gauge/ Oiled Filled

Pressure Gauge-Stainless 

Steel Pressure Gauge

T411BM
T411SM

77


